

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. ..../2008 @ SLP (C) NO. 10950-10953/2005

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.HEMALATHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice P.Sathasivam.

Leave granted.

The appeal are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.